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Mr, S, Erle DiNenna
¥ T0. .Zening Coovalssiaor.... Date... Augial-9, 1976..

FROM. Normen £._Gerber, /Acting Diractor of Planning

January 7, 1377 Mussoee 6azve

DESCRIPTION FOR V*©
DESCRIFTION FGR August 20, 1976

Hon for a variance for o side
Road 327 feet sout st of Silver Lane

Robert 2. Aomadia, Esqolre

809 Kxstasn Boulevard. |
e AR : - 15% Distriet
Saginn.cg at a [)int on the S8/8 of Poplar Road Rt Petition for Var " Sadter » mester, Jr . chaicman
327 £t. €4 of Silver Lane, and being lot Ro. 5 % nbsals
the Plat of "redar Beach” (W.P.C. Liber 7 folio 186). " "‘"""‘é‘ AT 3W g Heoring: Thunday, /tumat 19, 1974 ot 10,00 A. tA. Sounty office Butlding
S ’ ; S Re: No. 77+39-A (Ktem No. 5}
2 k , : . There are no comprenensive planning factore requiring can.aent on this petition. George Matess, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Romadka:
Dazr Hr. Reiter:

1have thin date Fnu-yordn IIIHUM HM-ﬂu'h

‘sceardancs with the ‘ - Per instructions from the Board, I have enclosed  bacavien
htte i revised site plan pertainin¢ tc the above cap The
. / / - revised cite plan shows improvements that ace located on property
Bl 1 on both sidec of the Petiticner's property, as weil as all improve-
| ments that are lovated on the subject site. You will rutc I have
2 P sent copfes of thia plat to counsel representing tho Protostarss.
Y 7 7 It is my understandirg that upon their receipt o' this site plan,
o A Aulﬂ. D"“'o"‘ Planning g they would be allowed to request a hearing concerning the
submissitn of this plan if Jn the event they found 3ame to be
v % NEG/JGH/As ik inzorcect.
: aa B
N — Therstore, I would gtggest that unless counsel for tae
N g Protestants request a hearing witl e next 10 days, that thic
Atscaments i ; proceeding be considered clorad, and T SouiAienk chat i Bosrd
- . eater its decision at its earliest convenience.
i €< Mra. Margaret Wr- oy
Vary truly yours,
B # ¢ s
: - < robert’J. Romacka
” RJR/dsl
- " : Enc.
cc: Patriek 7. L. Dowelly, Eeq.
\ el . i & % « €c: John W. Hessien; II1, Esq.
i » People's Coansel
W & co:  Mr. George Mattes
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

mmmmcomaunorwmou COUNTY:

L or we_Genrge MAttes.—......... legal awner..of the property situste in Baltimere
County and which Js described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

Beroby pulltion for-a Varnes o Ssition 1A00.3.B.3 for side yard set backs of
110 feet instead of the required 50 faet,

of the Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore Counly, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimoie County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
Said lot of ground is only 50 feet wide as set out on recorded
Plat of Cedar Beach. Additional cannot be acquired to meet the

)

ykhhwmmrﬂm"pmb;mm
hmmumvmmum;.pxung.m‘mmmuw
and further agree to and are to be bound zoning regulations and restrictions of

be
7%
g
]
f

Legal Owner
Address. 301 _Gustyan Street ...
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Protestant’s Attorney

oulevard

ryland 21771
‘The Zoning of County, this. ath --day

ooy 19F __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
g 1aw of Baltimoce County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
anlmﬁmanmunty.mpmpmyhepnmd.malh:llhnpubuehuﬂn;behdbumlhghnlu
Commissioner of Baltimare County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the.. . 19%h _____________ day of __Auguat 1976.., at -10:0@'clock
e ML

“Zonlng” Commissioner of Daitimore County, ,It.

{over)
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 FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS 77

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ] BEFORE
from Section 1A00.3.8.3
of the Baltimore County ] COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Zoning Regulation |
SW/5 of Poplor Rood 327 ; oF |
SW of Silver Lane
15th District t BALTIMORE COUNTY

George Mottes, Petitioner : No, 77-39=A

OPINION

This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Protestants from a

decision of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner which granted o variance ot the subject

property. The subject property Is located on the southwest side of Poplar Road approxi=
mataly 327 fest southwest of Silver Lane, in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore

County.

In the subject instance the property owner seeks a variance to permit a side ‘

yard setback of 10 feet instead of the required 50 feet. IF successful, the property owner

proposes to construct a single fomily residential dwelling upon the subject lot. The
subiject lot is 50 feet in width, and same has public water available to it.  However, if |
the subject lot is to be improved with a residence same would have to be served by o p-!wtci

sewoge disposal system as there is no public sewer in the area,  Within this community

the majority of homes are situate on 50 foot lots, although one of the Protestants and the

immediately adjoining property owner has a 100 foot lot. At issue Is whether or not the

Pproperty owner con evidence proctical difficulty und/w'umblu hordship if the Board |

should fail to grant this variance.  An ancillary considerotion in this case will be whether
|| or not the gronting of this v'llllu'n«‘_wwld,' in,‘lp_:l, viclate ony of the provisions af Section

502.1 of the regulation:,

The case consumed two hearing days before the Board, ond o primory concern

| of the Protestants might be summarized as to whether or not the subject lot con adequately
r and safely handle o private sewage disposal system necessary for the planned single family

} residentiol dwelling.  The subject Iot hos been approved Ly the Baltimore County Health
i Department for the installation of such o private septic system. The Board will not

I; detail the testimony and evidence presented in this case, but suffice it to say that the Board
:I s satisfled that the granting of this variance will not violate any of the provisions of
i

4 ® &

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE

Beginning at a point on the SE/S of Poplar Road
327 ft. SW of Silver Lane, and being lot No. 111 of
the Plat of "Cedar Beach" (W.P.C. Liber 7 folio 186).

August 20, 1976

Robert J. Romadka, Esquire
8CY Eastora Boulovard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petition for Variance
SW/S of Poplar Road, 327 SW of
Silver Lane - 15th Election District
George Mattea - Patitionar
NO. i7-39-A {Item No. 5)

Dear Mr. Romadka:

Lhave this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter ln
accordance with the attached.

GIM/me

Attachments

©ci Mrs. Margarst Doppelheuer -
111 Foplar Road
Baltimore, Muryland 21221

Mre. Patricia Lutz -
112 Poplar Road
Baltiinore, Maryland 21221

John W. Hosslan, II, Ewquire
People's Couvannl

Aho, the Board is convinced that if this veri=
There=

Section 502.1 of the County regulotions.

once would not be granted the property owner would suffer o practical difficuity.
fore, the Board will grant the requested variance . }

In conclusion, the Boar feels that the gronting of the varience will in no um)l
be detrimentol to the health and sofety of the surrounding and adjoining property owners. i
Before any comtruction moy ccmmence upon the subject lot, the property owner must be I
granted a building permit.  In order to receive this building permit the property owner i

!will once again undergo the serutiny of eoch ond every interested department of the County, |

| and moat importantly the Department of Health. Hence, before the granting of such a

I building permit, and ily before any ion may on this let, all I

regulotory agencies of the County, including the Health Department, will have another

opportunity to revisw the subject property ond to decide whether or not, in srrict accordance

, the best interest of the County and it

1‘u=‘hn. pe gulations of each

il

|| proparty cwnars would be served by the granting of such o building permit. These safe=
guard me.sures will odequately protect all interested people in the subject instance. |

The sole issue before the Board, frankly, is the variance requested; i.e.,

o side yord setbocl: of 10 feet instead of the raquired 50 feet. Aftar eviewing oll the
| testimony and evidence offered in this case, the Boord is convinced that the property ownar

| has satisfied all requirements for the gronting of the requested variance.

George Mattes - #77-39-A 3,

Any oppeol from this decision must be in accordance with Rules 8-1 thru

|| B=12 of the Marylond Rules of Procedure .

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
It OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

For the reasons sat forth in the ak ing Opini it is this___17th day

| of May, 1977, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the variance petitioned

for, be and the same is hereby GRANTED.

BA&MORE COUNTY, HARY’ND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

M. S, Eric DiNenna
T0. . Zaning Commisi Date_. August 9, 1976 .. . __

FROM. Norman E._ Gerber, Acting Qirector of Planning

SUBJECT...__ P! n for @ variance for a side yord.
utheast side of Poplar Road 327 feet southwest of Silver Lane

15th Distriet

Hearing: Thundoy, August 19, 1976 at 10:00 A, M.

There are no camprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this petition.

mon B, or
Acting Director of Planning

NEG/JGH/ks

v W Caman
Guasies € romsony

el

ROBERT J. ROMADKA
ATTORMEY AT LAW

axmazatin

Janvary 7, 1977

Walter-iA. Reiter, Jr., Chairman
County Board: of Appeals

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: ‘No, 77-39-A (Item No. 5)
George Mattes, Petitioner

Deéar Mr. Reiter:

Per instructions from the Board, I have enclosed herewith
revised site plan pertaining to the above captioned case. The
revised site plan shows improvements that are located on property
on both sides of the Petitioner's property, as well as all improve-
ments that are located on the subject site. You will note T have
sent copies of this plat to counsel repiesenting the Protestants.
It is my understanding that upon their receipt of this site plan,
they would be allowed to reguest a hearing concerning the
submission of this plan if in the event they found same t~ be
incorrect.

Therefore, I would suggest that unless counsel for the
Protestants request . hearing within the next 10 days, that this
proceeding be consideved clesed, and I would ask that the Board
enter its decision at its earliest convenience.

Vary truly yours,

Robert J. Romadka

RIR/dsl
Enc,
€c: Patrick J. B. Donnelly, Bsg.
ec: John W. Hessian, III, Esq.
People's Counsel
cc: Mr. George Mattes
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ulljoct to the .ppnml ofa aite plan by

¥  Office of Placaing and Zoning.
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the above Variance should be hid: and it further appeering (hat by reason of

of the community,

* to permit side yard astbacks of 10 foet nstead of the
required 50 foet

Deputy

the/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County il 2e7% .. i

should be granted.
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Punuant o the advertisement, posting of property and publié hearizg on the sbove patition

And it zppearing that by raason of

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED,

1T 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, this ay

O maa

s 197 __, that the above Variznce be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

IN THE MATTER OF BEFORE THE

THE PETITION OF
ZONING COMMISSICHER
GEORGE MATTES

FOR A VARIANCE rmn
SIDE YARD SET BA(

oF

REGULATIO! 3 WITH ruz SPECT :
TO THE PROPERTY SW/S OF JIMORE COUNTY
vom ROAD, 327' SW OF t

R LANE = 15th ELEC- -+ 77-39-A (Item No. 5)

Hcm DISTRICT.

WOTICE OF APPEAL
20

13 _COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

MR. ZONING COMMISSIONER:
Please note an appeal from the Order of Georgs J.

Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
entered in this matter on August 20, 1976. This appeal is being
taken by Bernard D. Doppelheuer and Margaret L. Doppelheuer,
110 Poplar Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, and Joseph R. Lutz
and Patricia A. Lutz, 112 Poplar foad, Balrimore, Maryland 21221.
The appellants own and occupy the properties immediately adjacent
to each side of the property for which the variafn.s has been re-

quested.

c

73 Tem
929 North Howard Street
Maryland 21201

501576 P
e

39
Attorney for Appallants

ZONING DEFARTMENT
[} = |

RE: l!ﬂnON FOR VARIANCE 1 BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONEK
Rd, 327 fmet SW of

of Poplar
Sitver Lane, 15th Disrict :
GEORGE MATTES, Petitioner + Case No, 77-09-A

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

fasdras

_ORDER 7C) ENTER APPEARANCE

Comalsionar:

Pursuant %o tha authority cenfained in Saction 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | harsby enter my appearance in this procseding. You are requested 15 notify
ma of cny hearlng date or dates which ay ba now or hareaffer deslgnated thessfors,
and of fhe pasags of any preliminary or final Order In connecrion thenewlth

R 7@ 2t e T

Charies E. Kouniz, Lr. s m-m, i
Deputy Pacple’s Counsel r«_a.
County Offica mum.
Tevnon, Maryland 21204
454-2188

| HERERY CERTIFY, that on this 9th day of August, 1976, o cop; of vhe
Order wes mailed to Robert Romodka, Esquire, 809 Eastem Boul-vard, Balfimors, Maryland

21221, A:ramey for Petitioner.

WL e

John W. Hesslan, 111

M6 G475 000

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing
Notice of Appeal vas mailed by me, postage prepaid, to John H.
Hessian, III, Esq., People’s Counsel, Baltimore County, Ll1 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Md. 212047 Robert J. Romadka, Esq.,
809 Eastern Boulevard, Ealtimore, Md. 21221, Attorney for Georye
Mattes, Petitioner, znd to J. Carrol Holzer, Esq., County
Solicitor of Baltimore County, 308 County Office Bldg., Towson,
M., 21204, this 15th day of September, 1976.

_ Ar e
Robert ‘rem

* 1N T2
PETITION FOR VARTANCE
£rom Section 1A00,3.b.3. *| cZRCUT COURT
of the Baltimors County
Zoning Rugulations * PR

5W/S of Fuplac Road 327°

SW of Silver Lane BALTINORE. COURITY.
15th

Dacket: Mise. 19

Misc. 6266

MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ORDER

Hearing ¥as held on a Motion to Dismisa the Appeal of
Grorge Mattes, Petitioner, on the greiuds that thu Appeliants
#ailed to file a petition within the 1G-day psriod as called
£or in Rule M2 (e) of the Haryland Rules of Piocedure:

Rule BS (Dismissal of Appeal) states as follows: 'If the

Appeilant "shali fail to file his petition within the time pre-
acribad by Rula B2 (¢), the Court skall Aismiss unless cause ¢o
tha contrary be shown.” Althongh the Appellants set forth

various claims in support of their Tieosition to the Motion to
Diumiss, this Court is nct persuaded that those claims const.-

tute a showing of cuuse io the contrary.

THEREFCRE; it is thia 34 Thay of Zmzq,.«“-ﬁ_x,duwv,

by the Circult court for Baltimore County;
ORDER.D that the Motlun to Mismizs Appeal oy George Mattes

ba and the same is hereby GRANTED.

Zelaa

Mdeqmy

PE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE % IN THE
from Sacticm 1400.3 B.3
of tle Baltimore Couaty .
dcndng Regulutions
§W/S of Poplar Foad 327 1 FoR
SW oL Gilver Lune
15¢th pistrict :

CISSUTT COURT

BALLYMOTE COUNTY

Goorje Weites, Prtitioner No.
e R i

CROER FOR APPEAL

MR. CLEPK:
Pieass unter zn Apoeal ca behalf cf Zarnard

Doppelbaver and Margavet Doppelieuer, his wife, and Joseoh

Luts and Patricia Lutz, his wife, appellants, from the dizisisua

of the Board of fZoning Appeals for Baltimore County, Maryland i

/e /4
e B

Robert C. Prem

nilos, Barton & Wilmes
423 North Howard Street
Jaltimore, Maryland 71201
(301) 524-324n

onterad on May 17, 1977.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, thet or this 6~ day of June,
1077, a copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was maile
postags prepaid, co Mobert J. Resadka, Bsquirs, u09 Rester
Boulevard, Essex, Maryland 21221,
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the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the granting of

Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safety, and #euarﬂ

_the

Pursuant ta the advertisement, posting of property and pub

and it

to permit side yard setbacks of 10 feet instead of the

required 50 feet :
Deputy

ORDERED by the/Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County this .2e7#%

- AUgYSt _________ 197 6._, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variance

d be and the same is hereby GRANTED,, from and after the date of this Order,

should be granted.

ce of Planning and Zoning.

‘hearing on the above ‘petition

appearing that by reason of. il

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning of

IN THE MATTER OF : BEFORE THE
| THE PETITION OF :
ZONING COMMISSIONER
GEORGE MATTES :
FOR A VARIANCE FROM : oF
SIDE YARD SET BACK
REGULATIONS WITH RESPECT :

Martinak, Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

County, this —day

. 197 ., that the above Varlance be and the same s hereby DENIED,

TO THE PROPERTY SW/S OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
POPLAR ROAD, 327' 5W OF H
SILVER LANE - 15th ELEC-

TION DISTRICT. ]

R R Y

NO. 77-39-A (Item No. 5)

NOTICE OF APPEAL
TO
THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

MR. ZONING COMMISSIONER:
Please note an appeal from the Order of George J.

entered in this matter on August 20, 1976. This appeal is being
taken by Bernard D. Doppelheuer and Margaret L. Doppelheuer,

110 Poplar Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21221, and Joseph R. Lutz
and Patricia A. Lutz, 112 Poplar Road, Baitimru. Maryland 21221.
The appellants own and occupy the properties immediately adjacent
to each side of the property for which the variance has been re-

quested.

51576 PM 929 North Howard Street

2 _—1 Baltimore, Maryland 21201
¥ 301-539-3240
i Attorney for Appellants

Cem 1
ZOHII'G DEPARTMENT

pe—

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

'SW/S of Poplar Rd. 327 feet SW of
Silver Lone, 15th District 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
GEORGE MATTES, Pefitioner + Case No, 77-39-A

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissfoner:
Pursmant to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my apy in this p ding. You are req d to notify

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

Gk £ it O Nkt 1Al s
Charles E. Kountz, Jr. A John W, Hessian, 111
Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel

Counly Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 9th day of August, 1976, o copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Robert Romadka, Esquire, 809 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Maryland
21221, Attomey for Petitioner,
ﬁ‘. ;
N e
John W, Hessian, 11l

AE 97 om

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing
Notice of Appeal was mailed by -2, postage prepaid, to John W.
Hessian, III, Esq., People's Counsel, Baltimore County, 111 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204; Robert J. Romadka, Esq.,
809 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, Md. 21221, Attorney for George
Mattes, Petitioner, and to J. Carrol Holzer, Esq., County
Solicitor of Baltimore County, 308 County Office Bldg., Towson,
Md., 21204, this 15th day of September, 1976.

Robert C. Prem

* IN THE
PETITION POR VARIANCE
from Section 1A00.3.b.3. * CIRCUIT COURT
of the Baltimore county
Zoning Regulations *  FOR
SW/S of Poplar Road 327'
SW of Silver Lane * BALTIMORE COUNTY
15th
* pocket: Misc. 10
Folio: 384
Misc. 6266

TH ok kR Rk AR kF Rk wk Rk kR Rk Rk kR

MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ORDER

Hearing was held on a Mution to Dismiss the Appeal of
George Mattes, Petitioner, on the grounds that the Appellants
failed to file a petition within the 10-day period as called
for in Rule B2 (e) of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

Rule BS (Dismissal of Appeal) states as follows: If the
Appellant “shall fail to file his petition within the time pre-
scribed by Rule B2 (e), the Court shall dismiss unless cause to
the contrary be shown." Although the Appellants set forth
various claims in support of their opposition to the Motion to
pismiss, this court is not persuaded that these claims consti-
tute a showing of cause to the contrary.

THEREFORE, it is this 3{’?’;:1:.- of %ﬂb{f-wwﬂ,

by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County;

ORDERED that che Motion to Dismiss Appsal by George Mattes

be and the same is hereby GRANTED.

s

-

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE H IN THE
from Section 1A00.3.B.3
of the Baltimore County ] CIRCUIT COURT
Zoning Regulations
SW/8 of Poplar Road 327' {1 FOR
SW of Silver Lane
15th District S BALTIMORE COUNTY

George Mattes, Petitioner 2
H T L] : 1 T H : 2 3 :

Na. 77-39-A
[ i i

LR R

ORDER FOR APPEAL Jef 3ny /(,: ‘i
e /

Jaladt L. 7
MR. CLERK: gl b rltaly

Please enter an Appeal on behalf of Bernard
Doppelheuer and Margaret Doppelheuer, his wife, and Joseph
Lutz and Patricia Lutz, his wife, appellants, from the decision
of the Board of Zoning Appeals for Baltimore County, Maryland
entered on May 17, 1977.

Robert C. Prem

Niles, Barton & Wilmer
929 North Howard Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
(301) 539-3240

W
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this £ day of June,
1977, a copy of the foregoing Order for Appeal was mailed,
postage prepaid, to Robert J. Romadka, Esquire, 809 Eastezn
Boulevard, Essex, Maryland 21221. / '
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August 9, 1576

EE D Beats Ea

FEEAUKTAROUNICON 809 Zastern Bouleva

rd
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

nERs RE: v“Lnncu Petition

Gao:gc Mattes - Petirtioner
Dear Mr. Fomadka:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Cemmittee has reviswed
the plans submitted H\"ﬂ the atove referenced petition
and has made an on site £ield {nspection of the property.
The following camenhs are & s 1t of this review and

inspection.

These camnents ate not intanded to indicate the
appropriatencss of the roning actic: Tequested, bur to
assure that all parties are made aware of plan
problems with regard to the developmen plans that
ray have a hearing on this case. The Director of
Planning ray file a written report with the Zoning
Conadasioner with
ness of the requested zoning.

The subject property, currently zoned ROP, is
located on the southeast side of Poplar Road, approxi-
mately 327 feot southwest of Silver Lane, in the 15th
Tais site consists

the water's edge tnat is apparently utilizsd for storage.
The properties to the north, south and west are currently
improved with singie family dwellings. The petitioner

is requesting a Variance to permit side yard setbacks

of 10 feat in lieu of th ired 50 feet in order that
i s awelling may be construsted

on this site.

battimare county

©oifice of planning and 1oning
TOWSON hARYLAND 21204
01 43432

Avgust 2, 1976

Mr. S. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee
Office of Planning and Zoning
Scltimers County Office P
fond 2

Towson,
Dear Mr. DiNenno:

Cormients on Item ¥5, Zoning Advisory Sommittee Meeting, July 8, 1976, ore os follows:

Property Owner: George Mattes.
Location: Se/S Poolar Road 727" 5, Silver lane ¥
Exinlog Zoning: R.O.P.
Zoning: Variance ta permit side setbucks 0. 10" in lieu of the required 50

Aem: 263.50 x 50
.00 30

Distict: 15th
This office has reviewed the subjuct petition and offers the following comments. These
are not intended to indicate the cppropricteness of the Zoning in question, but are to essure fhat
all parties are mode aware of plans of problems with regerd to dzvolopment plom thet may have «
bearing on this pe:ition.

This plan has been reviewed and thers are no site~planning factors requimg comment.

Very truly yours,

Plonner Iil
Praject and Development Planning

LD J, ROOP. M0

Robert <. Romadka, Ezq.

Re: ltem §

Augest 9, 2976

Page 2 |

It shoul? be noted that the location of the proposed
awelling is oriented towar? Poplar Road, while the
dwellinge on the sdjacent lots are situstrd closer to
ue Creek

The site plan must be revised prior to the hearing

to ‘-HMCICD that the Proposed dwelling will bo located
75-zent Eiom thd ceneer Mnsior popler Soud fateesdof che
65 foet as ghown on the submitted plan, as well as tha
cmacahip of ‘adinining propeitios:

» petition is accepted for filing on the date of
the an:lu!:d film certillultu. Nctice of the h-mdng ;
date and time, J 1 be held not len than 30, nor
more than 90 days ut"er ‘nn date on the filing c-:d.flcnw,
will be forwardel to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Al 7 Frrrin”

NICHCTAS ™. COMIODARI,
Planring & Zoning Associata IIT

NBC:3D.
Enclosure
ce: Frank §

1377 Neighbora Lvente
Baltimore, MA. 21237

72 Y g

CRge 75 2
s -/‘

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

TOWSON, MAAYLAND 21204

2aguat 10, 2976

Me, S, Eric DiNanna
Coomissioner

County Office Building
3 and 21204

Ray Item #5 (1976-1977)
Fropacty Owier:

thacks af

”
fonings Var)nce to perait aide
144 in 1iec of the required 50'.
3,

Acras; 262.50 o 30 Distriorts 15T
%
Dear Me. DiNenna:
The following cosments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted tn this office

focher Ao b' tne Zoning Mvisory Committee in connection with the sbject ftem.

2 81

Poplar Romd, in exditing pujlic 7oad, is mroposed to be impioved in the iuture
a5 a 30-foot closed saction roadway wa & S50-feot right-of-way. Hignway right-of-way
Mifeaios el oy ety ot ible easeeints for siopes will L: requized in

mnsction vith any grading or bulléimpermit applicet’sn. Purther information may
ba abtainad froa tae Beltincko Coiuty Puresy of Pnatrsss’ss.

‘Segiment Control;

Dozelopeent. € €tz prope 3 throiyh stelpping, grading ana stabi)ization could
Temult 4\ & spdimnt polluticn problem, Amagimprivate and public hold ngs downstrean
of the pioperty. A graling permit S0, therefare, necessaty for 81l giading, (elodisg
the ateiuping of top #oil.

Stors prainz:

Tha petitiorar must provide necossar: drainage facilities (temprary or permanent)
to prevent creating any uuisances or damrjes to adjacent proper pacially oy he
concentxation of surface waters. Corcection of any problom which may resulv. due o
inproper gr.ding or .mysuper iastellaticn of drainays facilitles, would be e full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

o1

STEPHENE, COLLINS
OHECTOR

depariment of roffc.
‘TOWSON, MARYLANL 21204
£307) €54-3650

July 26, 1976

DONAL
‘OEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEA' Ootober 5, 1976
Mx, 5. Erio Difsmma, Zoning Comsissioner K
Office of Zoning

ce of Planning
County 0ffics Building

, Maxyland 2120k
Dear Mr, DiNennas

Commants on Item #5, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Jaly 6, 1976,
are as follows:

Property Owners  George Kattes
losatioas SB/8 Poplar Boad, 327' SV Bilver laas 3
Existing Zoming: R.D.P. I

Praeshd Soetiei’ SRR el S N e Sl
Acrest m ;n/m.oo x m/sn
Bistricts

This lot is substandard in sis+ for & private sewage disposal aystsa, \
aprroved until gubiic mever is avallable,

therefore, & bullding permit vill not bw

TEDIERR/B:85

Hr. §. Bric Dieuma
2oning

County Offize Buildimy
, Maryland 21204

fai It s mC - Sy 6 076
Property Ovrat: “eorge Ma
LBAL e S ST o sty ta
Zoning: R. D. P
Frcposed Zoning: Variance to pamit sido slbacks of 10! fc
1ieu of the rejuired 50'.

Acres. 283.50 x 50

.00 5
District: 15tk
Déar Mr. DiNnaa:

¥o traffic probiems ace anticipated by che r<qasted
sathacks.

AUl T

-mrm e huuu

MST/baa.

Paul B

¢

Iten 45
Property Owaur;
»a

bayoad ths

eer 3.

Ros

(1976 2977)

2
aquut 16, 1976

Wares and Sanitary Sewer:
public witer supply is eerving the prese :
public sanitary sewerage fs . AYailabls to merce enis cropesty, which is located
Urban faral Lemarr:den Line.

Plan, amended Rogust 1974, indicates “Claiuied Sesvice’ in the area ir 1% to 30 viars.

END:EAX: R 58
somers

E-NE Koy Che
€ NE 39 Pos. Sheet

ot

bommore ut
TONSON, MARY) AND 2128
13011287310

 Seincke

0ffice of Fiamnning snd Zening
u-nx- County Office Building
, Maxy)end 21200

Attantions MT. Trank Hogans, Uhairsan
Zoning

Property Owmer:
Tocation: SB/S Poplar Rd. 327' SW Silvar Lane
Tteq Yo 5

Gentlenen:

Barsew -na s st
43 be corrected or :rmpeﬂm ints toe 14

Y

George Mattos

improvnments on This oroperty.

The Eritimae County Jexprehersive Suver

Very traly yours,

Lot 2L ,..,./ é;p/ o
ELUSWORTH N. LIVER, P.E. / -
Caief, Burean of Engineeri

Advisory Comnittes
George Yattes

Zoning Agenda  Juiy 6, 1316

Tour equeat, the Tefycemoed property heu besn el b this
ov aked i th rs® v applisable sod seeuized
mal plung for the property,

Tire hydrants foc the Tefersnced property re required and shll be
lsoated at iptorvels or __ fest ulong un epprved roud Lo
Cocurdance vith Baltimors Gourty Stendards s published by the
Dapartment of Public Vorks.

of vehiole aooess is required for the mita.
Tha vehicle dead-end conditien siown ot

A second meata

The BAximis Allowed by the Fire Departiwit.

The ulle chall bo mads to comply with all applfcadle parts of the

Fire Prevootion Uodc pricr to cocupandy or beglmuing of operetior=.
s il trucsures exlnting or propose” on the elte aball

som -y wtbia nwunnhl- Tequirenents of the Eatioial Fire Pro-
tion Anacolaidar S%ndard No. 101 “Life Safety Joar, 1970

mun PELCT %0 DGCUPANCY.

Site plans are app/oved 3s dravn.

Buresu han no coments, at thie tize.

Batialion Chiel
Fire “roventisq Burem:

SRR I R T BT R



| Item #5 (1976-1977)

» Mﬂmg" Owner: George Mattes
battimore county . .
depariment ol public works Rugust 19,1376

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
S . TOWSON, MARYLAND 21200 : Wator and Ganitary Sewer:

August 10, 1978 Public siter suppi; is serving the present imurovements on this property.
FOUNTYOFFICE pLDG August 9, 1976 Robert J. Romadka, Esq. . Public sanitary sewsrage is not available to serve this property, which is located
e v 5 beyond the Urban Rural Demarcation Line. The Baltimore County Comprehensive Sewer
Tuwine, Maryland 21354 £y Plan, amonded August 1974, indicates “planned Service® in the area in 11 to 30 years.

S . e 2 Mr. S. Erie DiNenna
Robert J. Romadka, Esg. Zoning Commissioner

i s e 809 Eastern Boulevard County Office Building

B ARKRRXK Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Towson, Maryland 21204

' It should be noted that the location of the proposed

Very truly yours,

.f-‘{;«-ﬂ“'{_n/j_, 'fd'”"“ A A e
n(:r.smm N. DIVER, P.E \'@-

NEUNERS RE: Variance Petition dwelling is oriented toward Poplar Road, while the Re: Item #5 (1976-1977) ot s 1 s
Item 5 dwellings on the adjacent lots are sum’:ted closer to ";:spn":lmmx ::m/:nr_::ﬂ Chief, Bureau of Engineering
; Ge Matt: = Petiti Sue Creek. 5 Poplar Rd., ' 5/W Silver Lane
Aozaor BEge Hattes - Petitloner e (Eres S ms o e
EVARTMENT OF Dear Mr. Romadka: 1 The site plan must be revised prior to the hearin Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setbacks of )
! TG e to indicate that the proposed dwelling will be located. 10* in lieu of the required 50°. S [ sy
STATE ROABS € p\ The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed 75 feet from the center line of Poplar Road instead of the Acres: 283,50 , 50 Distzict: 15th 2-HE Xejy Blivet
A Eathion the plans submitted with the above referenced petition 65 feet as shown on the submitted plan, as well as the w00 50 5 HE 39 Pos. Shest
FIRE PREVENTION and has made an on site field inspection of the property. ownership of adjoining properties. SE 2 J Topo
HEALTH DEPARTUENT The following comments are a result of this review and Dear Mr. DiNenna: 98 Tax Hap

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of
the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing
date and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor
more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate, d
will be forwarded to you in the near future. Highweysy

loplar Foad, an existing public road, is propused to be improved in the future
as a 30-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway right-of-way
widening including any necessary revertible easements for slopes will be required in
connection with any grading or buildirgpermit application. Purther information may
be obtained from the Baltimore County Burcau of Engineering.

inspection. A
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

PROJECT PLANNING
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
DOARD OF EDUCATION

These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action reguested, but to
assure that all parties are made awara of plans or
ZONING ADMIMSTEATION | problems with regard to the development plans that

INDUSTRIAL may have a bearing on this case. The Director of

DEVELOPMENT Planning may file a written report with the Zoning
Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropriate-
ness of the reguested zoning.

Very truly yours,

WICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,

The subject property, currently zoned RDP, is Planning & Zoning a_ggo:ur,g I1I
located on the southeast side of Poplar Road, approxi-
mately 327 feet southwest of Silver Lane, in the 15th
Election District of the county. This site consists
of a 50 foot lot, with a small building situated along
the water's edge that is apparently utilized for storage. Enclosure
The propurties to the north, scuth and west are currently
improved with single family dwellings. The petitioner
is requesting a Variance to permit side yard setbacks

of 10 feet in lieu of the reguired 50 feet in order that
construction of a 30'x24' dwelling may be constructed

on this site.

Sediment Control:

NBC:JD Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could

& result in a sediment pollution problem, damagirgprivate and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping of top soil.
cc: Frank S. Lee

1277 Neighbors Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21237

Storm Draina:

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any muisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

ERge Foo28 2

: 1 j D TLeke
( baitimore county battimore county

Comse 777397

‘_j — N e

el

‘office of planning and toning capartment of hoalth department of raffic engineering _
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, HAHVLAND]K&
i oy TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 301 454.3550 PNETI0
STEPHEN &, COLLINS.
WILLIAM D, DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D.. M.P.H 1 H. Reincke
g August 2, 1976 DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER October 5, 1976 DIRECTOR P }::m(rn i

Mr., S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

Zoning Advisory Committee July 26, 1876

Office of Planning ond Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building Mr, 8, Eric DiN: Zoning Comuissi
‘owson, Marylond 21204 . B, Eric DiNenna ssioner
T ) i 0ffice of Planning ;nﬂ Zoning

County Offfce Building

Towson, Maryland 2120

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Property Owner: George Mattes Comments on Iiem #5, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 6, 1976,
oval

i
Location: Se/S Poplar Road 327' 5, Silver Lone . are as foll
Existing Zoning: P.D.P.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on ltem #5, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, July 6, 1976, ore as follows:

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setbacks of 10" in lieu of the required 50' Property Ownort George Matien '
Acres: 283,50 x 50 ';::ﬂmm“| ;-:‘;Epmm Boad, 327" 8W Silver lane
0 ian
A Proposed Zoring: Variance to permit mide metbacks of 10' in
District: 15th lieu of the required 50'.
Acres: 283.50/270.00 x 50/50
This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the foll These District: 15th

are not intended to indicate the opproprioteness of the Zoning in que;lum, but are to assure that
all parties are mode awore of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
beoring on this petition.

This lot is substandard in size for a private sewage disposal systeam,
therefore, a building perait will not be approved until pblto sever is available.

Vexy truly yours,

21 A

This plan has h_een reviewed and there ore no sita-plonning factors requirng comment.

Very trul,
il e foptl ¥ Davidn, Director
y BUREAU OF ENVIEONMENTAL GEEVIORS
% E almé ey
Planner 111 THDIERR/B1EG

Project and Development Planning

Mr. . Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 5 - ZAC - July 6, 1976
Property Cwner: George Mattas
Location: SE/S Poplar Rd. 327' SW Silver La.
Existing Zoning: R. D. P,
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setbacks of 10' in
lieu of the required 50°.
Acress 283,50 x 50
27000 S0
District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested

wvariance to the side yard setbacks.
/ry truly youn.
¥ 7/
. rlnniga“

.h:hn:l
Traffic Engineer Asml-u

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Buflding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: Mr. Frank Eogans, Chalrman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: J@9rge Mattes

Location: SE/S Poplar Rd. 327' SW Silver Lane

Item Fo. 5 Zoning Agenda July 6, 2976
Gentlemen:

Tursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an”x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plana for the property.

() 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or ___feet along on road in
sceordance vith Baltimore Countv Standards as published by the
Department of Public Vorka.

( ) 2. A second means of vehicle acoess is required for the mite.
( ) 3. The vehicle dend-end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maxizun sllowed by the Fire Department.

( ) L. The site shall be made to euupl;r with all applicable wts of the
Fire Prevention Code pricr to occupancy or beglmning of operations.

( ) 5 The buil end atruotures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable ts of the Natiomal Pire Pro-
tection Aspoointion Standard Mo, 101 “Life Safety Code”, 1970
Edition prior to ooccupaney.

( ) 6. Site plans nre approved as drawn.
(XX 7, The Pire Preventign Buresu han no comments, ot this time

REVIEVER jﬁ' J@/j < :;m___

Hattaiion Chief
Fire Prevention Pureau

Planning Group
Special Inspectioy Diyision



3OARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TCWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

B.uL‘nMEmE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Hl o :
JEPEESON BLUDLES

TOWSON, MASYLAND 21204

soxALD . w0,
Doty Fute ot Couaty

DONALD J. HOOP, 1.0, M.P.J

Date: July 6, 1976 DEPUTY STATE AN COUNTY HEALw OFFicen Harch 18, 1976

Mr 5. Eric BiNenna
Zening Comaissionor

Baltisore County Offico Building,
Towson, Marylacd 21204

Mr. George
301 Gusryan
Baleinare, Maryland 21224

Re: 3/4 acre,
of silver La
Election Biatriet 15

¥r. Georgs Hattes
Gusryan Strest

t side Poplar Baad susth
301 ot
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

11 Cedar Brach,

Z.A.C. Mesting of : July 6, 1876

Deur Mr. Mattes:

O eoparty Ot Casigd MEce Re: Lot 111, Gedar boach, Poplar Hoad
roperty Owner:  George Mittos ;
Location SE/S Poplar Rd. 327' S.¥. Silver la. Electin District 15
representative of tiis office, Mr. Marvin M. Cook, eval-

Present Zoning: R.D,P. T A
g Dear ¥r. Matves: uated the soil on the subject property. The result:c are as follows

Propased Zoning: Varisnce to perait s side sethacks of 10" in lieu

of the required 5 T ‘
equ sentativ of this office candisted  percdlatin tost IEST PIT  DRAWDOWN DEPTH 0
o mmn; lot. e resiits are ae foilows: ry - == Clay 0 - 1) ft., sand 10 - 16 fc.
B 3 ninutes 9 feet Cia, 0 - 8 fr., mand and clay

D WDOWN DETH So1L 2
2 minutes 55 sscends & feet Sand § to 10 ft., clay 10 te 1 ft. 8 - 36 fr.

Trs plot plan submitted by you has been roviewed by th
Sanitarian. Hased un the est and the plot plam, approval will b gmma
for the installaticon of « private smvage dicpossl systems The size

Based on the evaluations and the plot plan, approval will
be granted for the installation of a private scvage disposal system.
Soil evalvation results will be welid fo: 4 period of three years.
Av the explration of this period of tive, the results will bocoms

Dist-ict: 15th
No. Acres: 283.50 x 50 tho systen will be detwnined by data appeaiing S butlatag pu & vold without notice to that effect having been ziven by tie mpprov-
%6 | % applications tng suthoricy.
5 Very truly yours, * Very truly yours,
Dear Mr. DiNenna: 7 L), ki agpsra- " Wiklrorm 7. M P )
fio bearing on student population. M u:fu, am—Z'em- Greenwalz, B.S., Chiaf
E:Am‘mu;;gﬂﬁ'mi umug;w Sanitary Engineering
e BUREAD OF ENYIROARENTAL® Sume o
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il cer He. Andrew Oravetn, ChGsE Tlwmbing Inspoctor
& bt fFl
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
oF BALTIMO'IE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
Date: July 6, 1976
Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building.
Towson, Maryland 21204
Z.A.C, Meeting of: July 6, 1876
Re: Ttem 5
Property Owner: George Mattes
Location: SE/S Poplar Rd. 327" S.W. Silver La.
Present Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit side setbacks of 10' in lieu
of the required 50°.
District: 15th
No. Acres: 283.50 x 50
770,00 50
Dear Mr. DiNenna:
No bearing on student population.
Very truly
/9 Z\-Z 7
WNP/ml W. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.
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EACH OWNER ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT AND THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DESCRIPTION
OF MATERIALS REFERRED TO HEREIN.

THIS AGREEMENT IS FUKTHER SUBIECT TO ALL TERMS. COVENANTS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH ON THE REVERSE SIDE
HEREOF. ALL OF WHICH THE OWNER UNDERSTANDS AND ACCEFTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the partics hiv d year first above writien.

PRIDEMARK ENTERFRISES, INC. “ (4 1

By: L1 EALY
‘Salesman cf Baslder

APPROVED BY: e =

PRIDEMARK ENTERPRISES, N .
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103 WEST CHESAPEAME AVENUE

FARVLAND Sited

BALTIMLHE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF H( =TH

Vetruary 20, 1967
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SOIL
Sand 9 o 10 ft., clay 10 to 1h ft.

for the installation of a private sewage disposal system.
the system will be determined by data appearing on the building permit

Lot 111, Cedar Bn;:? Poplar Road

Very truly yours,

72w
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Phone: 5333000

A representative of this office conducted a percclation test
The results are as follows:

The plot plan subeitted by you has been reviewed by the
Based on tha test and tho plot plan, approval will be granted
The si

ze of

. Margerun, Dh'gt".tcr
Division of Sanitary Engineering
BUFEAU OF ENVIROWMENTAL HEALTE

¥re Androw Oravetz, Chief lumbing Inspector

A-j county (
battimore
depariment of heatin

TOWSON, MARYL AND 21204

DONALD .J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.H.
m“‘ﬂwcumnume

Mr. George Mattes
301 Gusryan Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

Re:

Dear Mr., Mattes:

A representative of this office, Mr.
uated the soil on the subject property.

IEST PIT DRAWDOWN DEPTH
7y = e
B 3 minutes 9 feet

Based on the evaluations and
be granted for the installation of a
Soil evaluation results will be valid
At the expiration of this period of time,

March 18, 1976

3/4 acre, east side Poplar Road south
of Silver Lane, lot 111 Cedar Beach,
Election District 15

Marvin H. Cook, eval-
The results are as follows:

SOIL
Clay 0 = 10 ft., sand 10 - 16 ft,
Clay 0 - 8 ft., sand and clay
B - 16 ft.,

the plot plam, approval will
private sawage disposal system.
for a period of three years.
the results will become

v21d without uotice to that effect having been given by the approv-

ing authority.
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Very truly yours,

wWelliom T [raenevalt - R

William M. Greenwalt, R.S., Chicf
Division of Sanitary Engineering
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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TOWSON, MD. 21204 Juiy 28, 19%s
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